PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release



CEASEFIRE IN GAZA: A STEP TOWARDS PEACE

Islamic Relief Malaysia welcomes the announcement of a ceasefire in Gaza as a step toward ending the conflict that has caused prolonged suffering for thousands of Palestinians. This conflict has claimed many lives, destroyed infrastructure, and resulted in massive displacement.

As a global humanitarian organization, we emphasize that lasting peace is key to enabling aid efforts to be delivered effectively and consistently to those in need.

Islamic Relief Malaysia urges all parties involved to adhere to this agreement and respect the fundamental rights of every individual without discrimination.

We also call on the international community to continue exerting pressure to maintain global peace and to take coordinated actions to support long-term recovery efforts in Gaza.

Islamic Relief Malaysia remains committed to delivering humanitarian assistance to the people of Gaza, including food, medical aid, clean water, and psychosocial support. We believe that through solidarity and collective efforts, we can help rebuild the lives of those affected and provide them with hope for a better future.

Together, let us support this cause through prayers, contributions, and awareness. May this achieved peace serve as the first step toward a comprehensive and just resolution for the Palestinian people.

Join hands with us to support Gaza. Donate today to our Palestine Appeal at www.islamic-relief.org.my or contact 03-8926 3434 for more information.

- END -

About Islamic Relief

Islamic Relief is an international humanitarian organization founded in 1984 in response to the famine in East Africa. The headquarters of Islamic Relief is located in Birmingham, United Kingdom. Islamic Relief operates in over 40 countries and has assisted more than 145 million people. Today, Islamic Relief Worldwide among one of the largest charity and development organizations in the world.

About Islamic Relief Malaysia

Islamic Relief Malaysia was operated since 2004, which aspires to continue Islamic Relief humanitarian assistance in the Asia-Pacific region. Islamic Relief Malaysia serves as a fundraising and project implementer for international and local projects.

Kindly visit the Islamic Relief Malaysia website, <u>www.islamic-relief.org.my</u> for more information.

Issued by: Strategic Communications, CEO's Office, Islamic Relief Malaysia.

For any inquiries, please contact Zafirah Zahari at 019-220 1788 or e-mail to Zafirah.Zahari@islamic-relief.org.my